

प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय, केंद्रीय वस्तु और सेवा कर एवं केंद्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क, लखनऊ परिक्षेत्र, 7-ए, अशोक मार्ग, लखनऊ

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX, LUCKNOW ZONE, 7-A, ASHOK MARG, LUCKNOW



Ph: 0522-2233029

Fax: 0522-2233054

E-Mail: ccu-cexlko@nic.in

ORDER NO. DGHRD/ADC-JC/137/2023 DATE:25.08.2023

With the approval of the Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX Lucknow Zone, Lucknow the following transfer & posting in the grade of Additional/Joint Commissioner is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:

SI. No.	Emp. ID	Name of the Officer & Designation	Present Place of Posting	Transferred to/Additional Charge
1		Additional	Commissioneate, Allahabad	In addition to his present charge, will also hold additional charge of the competency of ADC in the Appeals, Lucknow
2		Amit Kumar, Joint Commissioner		Transferred to CGST & CX Commissionerate, Lucknow

Additional Commissioner

Date: 25.08.2023

C. No. GCCO/I/22/OTH/8/2023-ADMN

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The P.S. to Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX, Lucknow Zone, Lucknow.
- 2. The Additional Director General (HRM-II), DGHRD, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, CGST & CX, Lucknow.
- 4. The Commissioner, CGST & CX-Audit, Lucknow.
- 5. The Pr. Commissioner/Commissioner, Customs, CGST & CX, Appeals Lucknow/Allahabad
- 6. Officer Concerned.
- 7. Notice Board/Guard File.

GCCO/I/22/OTH/8/2023-ADMN-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-LUCKNOW

1/1503652/2023